
 

FOI 0401/2023 Response 

 

1. Total value: Actual Cost 

Type 

Total spend / cost on liquid unlicensed products 

procured 

Apr-20 to 

Mar-21 

Apr-21 to 

Mar-22 
Apr-22 to Mar-23 

Special Order: 

Diazepam 2.5mg/5ml Syrup 

£15,880 £15,475 £19,622 

Drug Tariff Special Order N/A N/A N/A 

Part VIIID Drug Tariff Special 

Order 

N/A N/A N/A 

Other Special N/A N/A N/A 

 

2. Total volume: (500ml/ Bottle) 

Type 

Total volume of liquid unlicensed products procured 

Apr-20 to 

Mar-21 

Apr-21 to 

Mar-22 

Apr-20 to 

Mar-23 

Special Order: 

Diazepam 2.5mg/5ml Syrup 

(500ml) 

509 Bottles 403 Bottles 511 Bottles 

Drug Tariff Special Order N/A N/A N/A 

Part VIIID Drug Tariff Special 

Order 

N/A N/A N/A 

Other Special N/A N/A N/A 

 

3. Do you outsource the manufacturing of liquid unlicensed products? 

 

Please note that we do not outsource the manufacturing of liquid unlicensed products. 

 

4. If no to question 3 (use of outsourcing providers), what proportion of the products that 

you manufacture in-house are aseptically compounded rather than terminally sterilised? 

 

None 

 

5. If yes to question 3 (use of outsourcing providers), what is the total value of spend by 

provider? Please provide this information for the following years (please fill in the tables 

below). 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 



 

 

6. Note: If more than 10 providers are used, please only detail spend with the top 10. 

Outsourcing provider 

(fill in empty rows 

with provider name, 

add rows if required) 

Total value of liquid specials procured from each provider 

Apr-20 to 

Mar-21 

Apr-21 to 

Mar-22 

Apr-20 to 

Mar-21 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 


