## FOI 0401/2023 Response

1. Total value: Actual Cost

Туре	Total spend / cost on liquid unlicensed products procured		
	Apr-20 to Mar-21	Apr-21 to Mar-22	Apr-22 to Mar-23
Special Order: Diazepam 2.5mg/5ml Syrup	£15,880	£15,475	£19,622
Drug Tariff Special Order	N/A	N/A	N/A
Part VIIID Drug Tariff Special Order	N/A	N/A	N/A
Other Special	N/A	N/A	N/A

2. Total volume: (500ml/ Bottle)

	Total volume of liquid unlicensed products procured		
Туре	Apr-20 to	Apr-21 to	Apr-20 to
	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
Special Order:	509 Bottles	403 Bottles	511 Bottles
Diazepam 2.5mg/5ml Syrup			
(500ml)			
Drug Tariff Special Order	N/A	N/A	N/A
Part VIIID Drug Tariff Special	N/A	N/A	N/A
Order			
Other Special	N/A	N/A	N/A

3. Do you outsource the manufacturing of liquid unlicensed products?

Please note that we do not outsource the manufacturing of liquid unlicensed products.

4. If no to question 3 (use of outsourcing providers), what proportion of the products that you manufacture in-house are aseptically compounded rather than terminally sterilised?

None

<u>5.</u> If yes to question 3 (use of outsourcing providers), what is the total value of spend by provider? Please provide this information for the following years (please fill in the tables below).

N/A

## <u>6.</u> *Note:* If more than 10 providers are used, please only detail spend with the top 10.

Outsourcing provider	Total value of liquid specials procured from each provider			
(fill in empty rows with provider name, add rows if required)	Apr-20 to Mar-21	Apr-21 to Mar-22	Apr-20 to Mar-21	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	